
 

Certificate of Service Page 
 

No. ________ 

Michael Leslie Lake v. Michael Skelton 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I certify that, on November 22, 2017, I served MICHAEL LAKE’S 

APPLICATION TO JUSTICE CLARENCE THOMAS TO EXTEND TIME TO 

FILE PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO REVIEW JUDGMENT OF 

THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR ELEVENTH CIRCUIT by 

Federal Express overnight delivery and email on the following counsel: 

Hugh William Rowling , Jr. 

Lauren S. Bruce 

Office of Cobb County Attorney 

Law Department 

100 Cherokee Street Suite 350 

Marietta, Georgia 30090-7003 

Telephone: 770-528-4000 

browling@cobbcounty.org 

lauren.bruce@cobbcounty.org 

Counsel for Respondent 

Michael Skelton 

 

George M. Weaver 

Eric P. Wilborn 

Hollberg & Weaver, LLP 

2921 Piedmont Road, N.E. Suite C 

Atlanta, Georgia 30305 

Telephone: 404-760-1116 

ewilborn@hw-law.com 

gweaver@hw-law.com 

lauren.smith@cobbcounty.org 

Counsel for Respondent 

Michael Skelton 

 

Kellye C. Moore 

Walker, Hulbert, Gray & Moore, LLP 

909 Ball St 

PO Box 1770 

Perry, Georgia 31069 

Telephone: (478) 987-1415 

kmoore@whgmlaw.com 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 

Georgia Sheriffs’ Association, Inc. 
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/s/ Naveen Ramachandrappa 

Naveen Ramachandrappa 

Counsel of Record 

Supreme Court No. 294131 

Bondurant, Mixson & Elmore, LLP 

1201 W Peachtree St NW Ste 3900 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

404-881-4151 

ramachandrappa@bmelaw.com 

 

 


